501902180 04/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael G. Engler	09/22/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lightwave Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Washintgon Street	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06460-3133	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10880723	
Application Number:	11363584	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)943-8358

 Phone:
 949-943-8300

Email: lweiland@fishiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fish & Associates, PC
Address Line 1: 2603 Main Street, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021404.0088US3 & US5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Fish	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment, Inventor to Lightwave#page1.tif source=Assignment, Inventor to Lightwave#page2.tif source=Assignment, Inventor to Lightwave#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028114 FRAME: 0871

0880 T

Attorney Docket No. 402-093.17

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Michael G. ENGLER, a citizen of the United States and residing at 41 Weed Hill Avenue, Stamford, Connecticut 06907, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to LIGHTWAVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Connecticut and having a principal place of business at 100 Washington Street, Milford, Connecticut 06460-3133, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in a SYSTEM FOR EXTENDING LENGTH OF A CONNECTION TO A USB PERIPHERAL which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me on even date herewith; and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said

PATENT REEL: 028114 FRAME: 0872 Attorney Docket No. 402-093.17 inventions in the United States and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file a like document which may be required for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that the rights and property herein

Attorney Docket No. 402-093.17

conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed a	at	PRD, CI	, this
			,
22	day of	Septemb	eR, 2000.
		Michael	haef & Engle
State of Conn			
County of New	Haven)	Milford	
known to me to b	red Michael e the person	Engler, to me who signed t	, 2000 , before me personally known, and he foregoing assignment, is free act and deed.
SEAL			

Nitnesses:

Notary Public

David B. Cheever

V. Mausol Sanchez

MARISOL Sanchez

MARISOL Sanchez

3